Resolution 8-2-76-D

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. has been desirous of attaining self determination by operating an Indian Action Program under the auspices of the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc., and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., is organized in accordance with the provision of the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat. 984), and

WHEREAS, the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc., did authorize the present Indian Action Program, Library, at a special meeting held at Mole Lake, Wisconsin on August 8, 1975, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., concurring, now be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. confirms that the Fiscal Year 1976 contracting services for the Indian Technical Assistance Center, Lakewood, Colorado, for the period of July 1, 1975 through September 30, 1976, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. shall have administered the Indian Action Program, Indian Library Training Program, for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.

CERTIFICATION

I, the unde	ersigned, do hereby certify that the Tribal Council of the be, composed of members, of whom
members we:	re at a meeting duly called, noticed and convened on the
adopted by	an affirmative vote of 6, negative 0, and abstaining.

Anuelia Cornelia